

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.15026 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	03.07.2023	<p><u>NJS, J</u></p> <p>Heard Learned Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>As per the written instructions dated 01.07.2023 placed by the Learned Standing Counsel for the 8th respondent, there is no interference by the Gram Panchayat/its officials in respect of the subject matter property, much less, laying road as alleged.</p> <p>The petitioners are already protected by an Order passed in W.P.No.2223 of 2021 dated 01.02.2021.</p> <p>List this case along with W.P.No.2223 of 2021 after obtaining necessary orders from the Hon'ble Acting Chief Justice.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>NJS, J</u></p> <p>IS</p>	